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s SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER LXX.

AN ACT TO DECLARE THE TIME WHEN AN ACT ENTITLED "¢ AN
ACT AUTHORIZING CERTAIN CITIES AND TOWNS IN THE

- COUNTIES OF WABASHMA, GOODHUE, RICE AND LE SUEUR TO !

. ISSUE BONDS TO AID IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE MINNE-
SOTA MIDLAND RAILWAY,” APPROVED FEBRUARY, 10th 1876,
SHALL TAKE EFFECT AND BE IN FORCE. .

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota : 3

SectioN 1. That an act entitled ““an act authorizing certain
cities and towns in the counties of Wabasha, Goodhue, Rice and Le
Sueur to issue bonds to aid in the construction of the Minnesota Mid-
land Railway,”” approved February, 1oth 1876, shall take effect and be
in force from and after the day of its approval.

Sec. 2. This act thall take effect and be in force from and after its

-passage.

Approved February 24th, 1876.
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CHAPTER LXXI.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD Oi:‘ EDUCATION OF THE CITY
OF WINONA TO ISSUE BONDS FOR TIHLE PURPOSE OF ERECTING
A SCHOOL BUILDING.

Be 1t enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota :

SectionN 1. That the board of education of the city of Winona,
(the same being a body corporate under a law of this state, approved
March 8, 1862), be and said board is hereby authorized to issue the
bonds of said corporation, for an amount not exceeding in the aggre-
gate the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars.

Sec. 2. The bonds hereby authorized, shall be of denominations of
not less than one hundred dollars, nor more than one thousand dollars
each ; with interest coupons attached, and shall bear interest, payable
seml-annually, at a rate not exceeding eight per cent. per arinum, and
shall be of like tenor and import, except that they may be of dlﬂ'erent
amounts, and made to mature and tall due at different. dates, not less
than eight nor more than fifteen years from the date of their issue ;
they shall be made payable to bearer, shall be signed by the president
and clerk of the board, and shall have the seal of the city of Winona



